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Project Summary

DRP0200085

Danube Region Programme

Danube GeoTour Plus

3. - A more social Danube Region

3.3 - CultureAndTourism

Nature and Geopark Styrian Eisenwurzen
Osterreich (AT)

Public

30

1830412.00

2288015.00

Danube GeoTour Plus builds on established collaboration of 9 geopark partners of diverse institutional
background, 2 research and education partners and 18 ASPs. Results of the previous project indicate new
trends that embrace the geoparks’ future and still untapped heritage potential. Depopulation of rural areas,

marginalisation of certain resident groups,

signs of increased tourism demand on hidden heritage gems,

and on the other side, competence, management, product and visitor infrastructure gaps raise the key
CHALLENGES in front of the Danube geoparks. Their rural territories encompass 416 municipalities in 9
countries over a surface of 14,601 km2. During the last decade, geoparks have lost 6% of the population
and increased visits by 77%, from 317 000 to 562 000. The project thus AIMS to capitalise and further
exploit the recently developed common Danube GeoTour tourism product, its vast heritage potential and
existing geopark territorial development model so as to enhance the sustainable tourism opportunities of
remote rural communities and to become more inclusive and appreciated by residents and visitors, making
their products more valuable and natural and cultural assets managed in a more balanced and sustainable
manner. To achieve this, the UNESCO geopark territorial development APPROACH will be upgraded with
inclusive, innovative and tailor-made solutions in product value design and visitor management, jointly
tested and applied in participating geoparks. This shall result in the following: « ENGAGEMENT of

vulnerable groups into geopark structures,

products and services further to a common engagement

strategy and 9 action plans, motivated by new opportunities offered by geoparks and cross-border peer
exchanges; « VALUE GENERATION for local SMEs and raising employment opportunities for vulnerable
groups by piloting 9 GeoExperiences as a new participative product development model and functional part
of a top-end segment of the Danube GeoTour product and its future cooperation platform; « BALANCED
VISITOR MANAGEMENT based on developed and verified common visitor monitoring solutions for routes,
hot spots and larger territories, joint analytical tools and initial visitor redistribution measures. Intense
transnational cooperation in these, for Danube geoparks and similar territories important change
processes, will significantly improve competences of all 29 participating organisations coming from 8
member and 3 non-member states, in the field of inclusive integrated territorial development, product
(experience) innovation management and smart visitor monitoring. Danube GeoTour Plus is thus not just
another transnational tourism product but it is a path into a collaborative platform that will, after the project
closure, assure future sustainability of the Danube GeoTour product and enable permanent networking of
the Danube geoparks for common, more sustainable and inclusive territorial goals. Total budget:

2.288.015,00 EUR



LIST OF PROJECT PARTNERS

No.

NGSE

ITB

GPK

uB

GIM

GP

GSA

NPD

BNPI

TUKE

CTMK

Institution name

Nature and Geopark Styrian
Eisenwurzen

Idrija Tourism Board

EGTC Geopark Karawanken -
Karavanke

University of Bucharest
Vodni zdroje Chrudim Ltd.

Public Institution “Nature Park
Papuk”

Geopark Swabian Alb

Public Enterprise National Park
Djerdap

Bikk National Park Directorate
Technical University of Kosice

College for Tourism and
Management Konjic

TOTAL (EUR)

LIST OF ASSOCIATED PARTNERS

No.

GPK

NGSE

GPK

ITB

GP

uB

GSA

GIM

NPD

ITB

BNPI

ITB

GPK

NGSE

Institution name
Global Geoparks Network

Tourism Board Gesause

Country

Osterreich (AT)
Slovenija (SI)
Osterreich (AT)

Romania (RO)

#esko (C2)
Hrvatska (HR)
Deutschland (DE)
Serbia (RS)

Magyarorszag (HU)
Slovensko (SK)

Bosnia and
Herzegovina (BA)

Ore of the Alps UNESCO Global Geopark

Institute of the Republic of Slovenia for Nature Conservation

PoZega-Slavonia County

Association GeoD for promoting geodiversity

University of Applied Forest Sciences Rottenburg

Partenerstvi, 0.p.s.

NGO Zeleni dom - Green Home

Ministry of Natural Resources and Spatial Planning

Government Office of Heves County

The Idrija Association of retired persons

Community of Carinthian Slovenes

Styrian Employment Promotion Company

Total Interreg

funds

318800.00

246820.00

252472.00

190640.00

136440.00

143920.00

128800.00

111384.00

117456.00

119360.00

64320.00

1830412.00

Total eligible
budget

398500.00
308525.00
315590.00

238300.00

170550.00
179900.00
161000.00
139230.00

146820.00

149200.00
80400.00

2288015.00

Country

France (FR)
Osterreich (AT)
Osterreich (AT)
Slovenija (SI)
Hrvatska (HR)
Romania (RO)
Deutschland (DE)
#esko (C2)

Crna Gora (ME)
Slovenija (SI)
Magyarorszag (HU)
Slovenija (SI)
Osterreich (AT)

Osterreich (AT)



GP Czech Word Kaptol Hrvatska (HR)
GSA BruderhausDiakonie Deutschland (DE)
uB Santamaria Orlea Women Association Romania (RO)

NPD Association of Commercial Fishermen of the Lower Danube Serbia (RS)



