

## **Project factsheet - Assessment grid**

PROJECT OVERVIEW		
Project Ref. No.	DRP0200085	
Project title	Danube Region Programme	
Acronym	Danube GeoTour Plus	
Priority axis	3 A more social Danube Region	
SO	3.3 - CultureAndTourism	
Lead partner	Nature and Geopark Styrian Eisenwurzen	
Lead partner country	Österreich (AT)	
Lead partner legal status	Public	
Project duration	30	
Total Interreg Funds	1830412.00	
Total Eligible Budget	2288015.00	

## **Project Summary**

Danube GeoTour Plus builds on established collaboration of 9 geopark partners of diverse institutional background, 2 research and education partners and 18 ASPs. Results of the previous project indicate new trends that embrace the geoparks' future and still untapped heritage potential. Depopulation of rural areas, marginalisation of certain resident groups, signs of increased tourism demand on hidden heritage gems, and on the other side, competence, management, product and visitor infrastructure gaps raise the key CHALLENGES in front of the Danube geoparks. Their rural territories encompass 416 municipalities in 9 countries over a surface of 14,601 km2. During the last decade, geoparks have lost 6% of the population and increased visits by 77%, from 317 000 to 562 000. The project thus AIMS to capitalise and further exploit the recently developed common Danube GeoTour tourism product, its vast heritage potential and existing geopark territorial development model so as to enhance the sustainable tourism opportunities of remote rural communities and to become more inclusive and appreciated by residents and visitors, making their products more valuable and natural and cultural assets managed in a more balanced and sustainable manner. To achieve this, the UNESCO geopark territorial development APPROACH will be upgraded with inclusive, innovative and tailor-made solutions in product value design and visitor management, jointly tested and applied in participating geoparks. This shall result in the following: • ENGAGEMENT of vulnerable groups into geopark structures, products and services further to a common engagement strategy and 9 action plans, motivated by new opportunities offered by geoparks and cross-border peer exchanges; • VALUE GENERATION for local SMEs and raising employment opportunities for vulnerable groups by piloting 9 GeoExperiences as a new participative product development model and functional part of a top-end segment of the Danube GeoTour product and its future cooperation platform; • BALANCED VISITOR MANAGEMENT based on developed and verified common visitor monitoring solutions for routes. hot spots and larger territories, joint analytical tools and initial visitor redistribution measures. Intense transnational cooperation in these, for Danube geoparks and similar territories important change processes, will significantly improve competences of all 29 participating organisations coming from 8 member and 3 non-member states, in the field of inclusive integrated territorial development, product (experience) innovation management and smart visitor monitoring. Danube GeoTour Plus is thus not just another transnational tourism product but it is a path into a collaborative platform that will, after the project closure, assure future sustainability of the Danube GeoTour product and enable permanent networking of the Danube geoparks for common, more sustainable and inclusive territorial goals. Total budget: 2.288.015,00 EUR

LIST OF PROJECT PARTNERS						
No.	Institution name	Country	Total Interreg funds	Total eligible budget		
NGSE	Nature and Geopark Styrian Eisenwurzen	Österreich (AT)	318800.00	398500.00		
ITB	Idrija Tourism Board	Slovenija (SI)	246820.00	308525.00		
GPK	EGTC Geopark Karawanken - Karavanke	Österreich (AT)	252472.00	315590.00		
UB	University of Bucharest	România (RO)	190640.00	238300.00		
GIM	Vodní zdroje Chrudim Ltd.	#esko (CZ)	136440.00	170550.00		
GP	Public Institution "Nature Park Papuk"	Hrvatska (HR)	143920.00	179900.00		
GSA	Geopark Swabian Alb	Deutschland (DE)	128800.00	161000.00		
NPD	Public Enterprise National Park Djerdap	Serbia (RS)	111384.00	139230.00		
BNPI	Bükk National Park Directorate	Magyarország (HU)	117456.00	146820.00		
TUKE	Technical University of Kosice	Slovensko (SK)	119360.00	149200.00		
СТМК	College for Tourism and Management Konjic	Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)	64320.00	80400.00		
TOTAL (EUR)			1830412.00	2288015.00		

LIST OF ASSOCIATED PARTNERS				
No.	Institution name	Country		
GPK	Global Geoparks Network	France (FR)		
NGSE	Tourism Board Gesäuse	Österreich (AT)		
GPK	Ore of the Alps UNESCO Global Geopark	Österreich (AT)		
ITB	Institute of the Republic of Slovenia for Nature Conservation	Slovenija (SI)		
GP	Požega-Slavonia County	Hrvatska (HR)		
UB	Association GeoD for promoting geodiversity	România (RO)		
GSA	University of Applied Forest Sciences Rottenburg	Deutschland (DE)		
GIM	Partenerstvi, o.p.s.	#esko (CZ)		
NPD	NGO Zeleni dom - Green Home	Crna Gora (ME)		
ITB	Ministry of Natural Resources and Spatial Planning	Slovenija (SI)		
BNPI	Government Office of Heves County	Magyarország (HU)		
ITB	The Idrija Association of retired persons	Slovenija (SI)		
GPK	Community of Carinthian Slovenes	Österreich (AT)		
NGSE	Styrian Employment Promotion Company	Österreich (AT)		

GP	Czech Word Kaptol	Hrvatska (HR)
GSA	BruderhausDiakonie	Deutschland (DE)
UB	Santamaria Orlea Women Association	România (RO)
NPD	Association of Commercial Fishermen of the Lower Danube	Serbia (RS)